Original Agreement No. (MYA444)

AMENDMENT NO, 7
TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
BETWEEN Green Line Liquid Waste Hauler AND
THE NATIVIDAD MEDICAL CENTER
FOR
Quarterly Grease Trap Cleaning and Plumbing/Drain Cleaning Services

This Amendment No. 7 to Professional Services Agreement (“Agreement”), dated July 1, 2006, is entered
into by and between the County of Monterey, on behalf of Natividad Medical Center (*NMC™), and
Green Line Liquid Waste Hauler (Contractor), with respect to the following:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the County and Contractor amended the Agreement previously on J uly 1, 2007 via
Amendment No. 1, on July 1, 2008 via Amendment No. 2, and on July 1, 2009 via Amendment No.3, and
on July 1, 2010 via Amendment No.4, and on July 1, 2011 via Amendment No.5, and on July 1, 2012 via
Amendment No.6; and

WHEREAS, the County and Contractor wish to amend the Agreement to extend the term end date to
allow for existing services to continue; and

WHEREAS, the County and Contractor wish to amend the Agreement to increase the amount of the
Agreement by $30,000 because of the term extension and the amount payable for services rendered.

AGREEMENT
NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. Contractor will continue to provide NMC with the same scope of services as stated in the original
Agreement (No. MY A444),

2. Section 2. “PAYMENTS BY NMC” shall be amended by removing, “The total amount payvable by
NMC to CONTRACTOR under this Agreement shall not exceed the sum of $11,000.” and replacing it
with “The total amount payable by County to CONTRACTOR under Agreement No. (MYA444) shall
not exceed the total sum of $113,000 for the full term of the Agreement ",

3. Section 3. “TERM OF AGRFEMENT"” shall be amended by removing, “The term of this Agreement
is from July 1, 2006 to June 30, 2007 unless sooner terminated pursuant to this Agreement” and
replacing it with “The term of this Agreement is July 1, 2006 to June 30, 2014 unless sooner
terminated pursuant to this Agreement”.

4. TExhibit A to the Agreement is replaced with Amendment-7 to Exhibit A, attached to this Amendment,
All references in the Agreement to Exhibit A shall be construed to refer to Amendment-7 to Fxhibit A.

5. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the Agreement and
Amendment Nos.1, 2, 3, 4, 5, and 6 are unchanged and unaffected by this Amendment No. 7 and shall
continue in full force and effect as set forth in the Agreement.

6. A copy of this Amendment No. 7 and all previous amendments shall be attached to the original
Agreement (No. MY Ad444).



7. The effective date of this Amendment is July 1, 2013.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto are in agreement with this Amendment on the basis set
forth in this document and have executed this Amendment on the day and year set forth herein.

Natividad Medical Center

By

Sid Cato, NMC Contracts Managsr

Date:

< e,

Harry Weis, NMC Chief Executive Officer

Date: S [ 8‘!3

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL PROVISIONS

Cldae

Anne Brauer
Monterey County, Deputy County Counsel

Date: \N\C{/\({ l ‘ ;)\D ’3

APPROVED AS T Oi_- CAL PR OVISTONS

By:

Gary Giboney”
Monterey County Afditor/Coniroller’s Office

Date: S\x Q}J\j

Contracior

Croen L e Liaug Whdle HpoleR

Contractor’s Business Name** (see instructions)

Out b Phllp

Signa_ture of Chair, President, or Vice-President

Daid R fllips - [Pesiclont

Name and Title

(Slgnatme of Secwtary, Xsst, Secwty, CFO
Treasurer or Asst, Treasurer)

#/m A HH /MQJ S@d/\@'l

Name and Title ,QQH%L)
Date: L/ /2‘5” QC/:) / gg\

#¥Tngtructions

IfCONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited
Hability and non-profit corporations, the full legal name of
the corporation shall be set forth above together with the
signatures of two specified officers (two signatures
required).

If CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the
partnership shall be set forth above together with the
signature of a partner who has authority to execute this
Agreement on behalf of the partnership (two signatures
required).



Amendment-7 to Exhibit A
GREEN LINE LIQUID WASTE HAULER
PRICE LIST

As of 7-1-2013

Natividad Medical
1441 Constitution Blvd
Salinas Ca 93906

Price for pumping grease traps & lift station:
1,000 Gallons  $470.00

2,000 Gallons $580.00

3,000 Gallons $690.00

5,000 Gallons $1,029.00

Truck Hourly Rate:

3000 Gallon Truck $174.00 per hour

5000 Gallon Truck $ 199.00 per hour

Unloading Fee’s .15 per gallon

Hydro Hourly price is $180.00 per hour with a 3 hour minimum

A $15.00 fuel Charge is added to each invoice.

All prices are based at Monday to Friday 7 to 4pm. Service on nights and
weekends will be at overtime rate.



